o

ER. DIVYEJEET MAROTIHIY A cmail - divyajeetmarothiyaa gmail.com
Office ~ Gada bass ward no.27. FO1-9413563738
Didwana. dist. - Nagaur (1a).)-341303

Date-29/09/2021

FORM R-2
| See Regulation 3(4)]
CERTIFICATLE BY ENGINEER

lo.

M/s Lokesh Yadav

Authorized Signatory of Gokul Kripa Colonizers and Developers Pvt. Ltd.
Mansarovar, Jaipur — 302020

Subject:  Certificate for cost incurred for development of [HANUMAN NAGAR-A]| for
residential plotted development scheme of (HANUMAN NAGAR-A) development of land
the NA Phase (RERA Registration Number (RAJ/P/2021/1436) situated on the Khasra
No./ Plot No. 732,736,902,903,904,905,906,907,994,995,996/1222 ol village- Baas
Beelwa, Tehsil- Sanganer and Distriet — Jaipur, PIN 302022 admeasuring 24600.00 sq.
mts. Arca being developed by Gokul Kripa Colonizers and Developers Pvt. Ltd.

Sit,

I DIVYEJEET MAROTHIYA have undertaken assignment of certifying Estimated Cost
for the subject Real Estate Project proposed to be registered under -RERA-Rajasthan. being
HANUMAN NAGAR-A situated on the Khasra No./ Plot No.
732,736,902,903,()04',905,9()6,907,994,995,996/1222,0!' village-  Baas  Beelwa, Tehsil-
Sanganer and District — Jaipur, PIN 302022 admcasuring 24600.00 sq. mts. Arca being
developed by Gokul Kripa Colonizers and Developers Pvt. Ltd.

We hayve estimated the cost ol the completion to obtain occupation Certificate/completion
certificate. of the civil and allicd works. ol the Plotted of the Project. Our Estimated cost
calculations are based on the drawings/plans made available for the project under reference
by the developer.

We estimate total Estimated cost ol completion of Plotted of the aforesaid project under
reference as Rs. 11,26,42,600/- (Total of Total A and B)."The estimated total cost of project
is with reference to the civil and allied works required to be completed to the purpose of

obtaining occupation certificate/completion certificate for the plotted.

. \ (\
f}q I 5T
ER. l) YEJERET MAROTHIY A
DIVYAJEE TMAROTHIYA
B.TECH (CIVIL)




ER. DIVYEJEET MAROTHIYA email - divyajeetmarothiya@ gmail.com
Office — Gada bass ward no.27. +91-9413563738
Didwana, dist. - Nagaur (raj.)-341303

The Fstimated cost incurred till date is calculated at Rs 8,26,42,600/- (Total of Table A and
B). The amount of estimated cost is calculated on the base of amount of Total estimated
cosl.

e Balance cost of completion of the civil and allied works of the plotted of the subject

project o obtain occupation certificate/Completion certificate
form ~(Planning Authority) is estimated at Rs. 3,00,00,000/- (Total of

lahk A and ldblL B)
I certify that the cost of"the civil and allied works for the aforesaid project as completed on

the date ol this certificate is as given in Table A and B below:

"TABLE A
Residential scheme : - HANUMAN NAGAR-A
Land bearing Khasra Number 732,736.902.903.904.905.906.907. 094.995.996/1222
(to bL plcp'ned scpalaldv for each bLllldan of the Real l:sldle Project)

SNe.| T Particulars . Amounts
L 2) N
. “Total Estimated cost of the pmlut as on 17/02/2021 date | Rs. 11.26.42.600/- }
; ( of registration 1S - - B ;
| 2 ‘ Cost incurred as on 20/09/2021 Rs. 8.26.42.600/- ;
! _(bdsg_q on the Estimatedcost) 1 - {
"3 | Work done in Percentage ‘ 73.36% |
(as Pereentage of the estimated cost) | .‘

4 Baldnu Cost 1o be Incurred (Based on I \lnmmd (osl) 7 Rs 3.00.00. ()()()/ :
) ( ost Incurred on Additional /Extra [tems as on ............ n(} Rs. Nil :

~included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A)

Bl w0 5T
I b |
I-R. lil\/\[ JIET M. \R(;llll\ A
DIVYAJEET MAROTHIYA
B. TEGH (CIVIL)



ER. DIVYEJEET MAROTHIYA

Otlice

GOada bass ward no.27.

Didwana. dist. - Nagaur (raj.)-341303

TABLE B

cemail - divyajeetmarothiyaw gmail.com

191-9413563738

(‘To be prepared for the entire registered phase of the Real Estate Project)

Rs.0--

AnnmmS |
) |

Yoms FFaithfully

Jﬁ 1] 2]
DlVYAJEET MAROTHIYA

'B.TECH (CIVIL)

S.No. 7 Particulars !
(| 7 (2) ) o -
1 | Total Estimated cost of the of the Internal and Rs. 0/-
: External Development Works  including
| amenities and Facilities in the layout as on
L j ............ ...date ()fRCbIbU ation is o
2 | Costincurred as on . ...(base d on the Estimated | Rs. 0/-
) ’ cost ) |
3 " Work done in Pcrccmag,c (as Puwnu;,e of the 0%
| estimated cost ) » o
4 1 Balance Cost to be Incurred (Based on Estimated | Rs. 0
L Cosl) 7 - ’
5 ] Cost Incurred on Additional / Extra ltems
; 2 0N oevainr o not included in the Estimated Cost
. (Annexure A) ,
*NOTE:
1. The Scope of work is 1o complete entire Real Estate Project as per Drawings
approved from time Lo lime 50 as 1o obtain Occupation Certificate/Completion
. Certificate.
2. The estimated cost includes all labor. material. cquipment and machinery required to
carry out entire work.
3. As this is an estimated cost. any deviation in quantity required for development of

the Real Istate project will result in amendment ol the cost incurred/to be incurred.

4. All components ofwork with specitication are indicative and not exhaustive.

Annexure A

List of Extra’/Additional Ttems executed with Cost (which were not part ol the original
Estimate of Total Cost) (1) (2) (3)

']%wa/# JTee 13

ER. DIVYEJEET '\’IAR()IIII\ A

DIVYAJEET MAROTHIYA
B. TECH (CIVIL)



